
MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 1-8X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE
SCOPE - MPO 1-8X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED FINE DUPLEX RETICLE
BLACK

Flushing out the line of Match Precision Optics (MPO) is the 1-8x24mm. Similar
to the rest of the MPO line, these LPVOs are manufactured in Japan and feature
the high quality optics you've come to expect from the MPO line. Fully
multi-coated, edge-blackened ED Glass lenses offers great clarity and light
transmission. Featuring matched MRAD reticles and turrets. 30mm Main Tube
Low profile capped turrets Fogproof and waterproof Illuminated CQ-NOMR
second focal plane reticle ED Lenses The 1-8x magnification range takes over
where a standard red dot leaves off, giving you fast target acquisition at 1x with
the ability to max out the magnification to 8 power to take those longer shots.
Maximize the utility of you AR platform rifle.  

Attributes

Name: MPO 1-8X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED FINE DUPLEX RETICLE BLACK
Manufacturer: BROWNELLS
Product no.: 080001372
Mfr. No.: MPO010824MIL
Battery: CR-2032
Click Value: 0.1 MRAD
Click Value: 0.1 MRAD
Eye Relief: 3.50''
Finish: Matte Black
Focal Plane: Second
Illumination: Yes
Length: 10.9''
Max Magnification: 8x
Min. Magnification: 1x
Model Number: Match Precision Optics
Objective Size: 24mm
Reticle: Fine Duplex
Tube Size: 30mm
Weight: 24.8 oz
Delivery weight: 1.066kg
Shipping height: 95mm
Shipping width: 98mm
Shipping length: 343mm
UPC: 050806112872

Item details

This product contains a battery. 
US export classification: 0A504.a
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Sicherheitshinweise für das MATCH PRECISION
OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE
SCOPE

Einleitung
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED
RIFLE SCOPE von Brownells. Dieses Zielfernrohr wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen maximale Flexibilität und Leistung in
verschiedenen Jagd und Schießsituationen zu bieten. Um die Sicherheit und den optimalen Gebrauch des Produkts
zu gewährleisten, beachten Sie bitte die folgenden Sicherheitsrichtlinien und Anweisungen.

Allgemeine Sicherheitsrichtlinien
Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Zielfernrohr immer in einem sicheren Zustand gelagert wird, wenn es nicht
verwendet wird.
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck und gemäß den Anweisungen.
Halten Sie das Zielfernrohr von Kindern und schutzbedürftigen Personen fern.
Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf sichtbare Schäden oder Abnutzung. Bei Anzeichen von Beschädigungen
verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht.
Berücksichtigen Sie beim Umgang mit Waffen immer die grundlegenden Sicherheitsregeln für den Umgang
mit Schusswaffen.

Spezifische Sicherheitsvorkehrungen für die Verwendung
Verwenden Sie das Zielfernrohr nur in Verbindung mit kompatiblen Waffen.
Achten Sie darauf, dass das Zielfernrohr sicher an der Waffe montiert ist, bevor Sie es verwenden.
Vermeiden Sie es, das Zielfernrohr bei extremen Temperaturen oder Feuchtigkeit zu verwenden, die die
Leistung beeinträchtigen könnten.
Nutzen Sie die faseroptische Beleuchtung nur, wenn es notwendig ist, um die Sicht zu verbessern, und
schalten Sie sie aus, wenn Sie sie nicht mehr benötigen.
Achten Sie darauf, dass die Vergrößerungseinstellungen vor der Verwendung korrekt eingestellt sind.

Anweisungen für Installation und Verwendung

Montage des Zielfernrohrs

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Waffe sicher und stabil auf einer festen Unterlage liegt.
Montieren Sie das Zielfernrohr gemäß den Anweisungen des Herstellers auf der Waffe.
Überprüfen Sie, ob das Zielfernrohr fest sitzt und keine Bewegung aufweist.

Einstellung der Vergrößerung

Drehen Sie den Verstellring für die Vergrößerung, um die gewünschte Vergrößerung (18x) einzustellen.
Verwenden Sie den abschraubbaren Hebel für eine schnelle Anpassung unter Zeitdruck.

Verwendung des Zielfernrohrs

Richten Sie das Zielfernrohr auf das Ziel und stellen Sie sicher, dass der faseroptisch beleuchtete
Zentralpunkt gut sichtbar ist.
Nehmen Sie sich Zeit für eine präzise Zielerfassung, bevor Sie den Abzug betätigen.

Nach der Verwendung

Reinigen Sie das Zielfernrohr vorsichtig mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch, um Ablagerungen zu
entfernen.
Lagern Sie das Zielfernrohr an einem trockenen Ort, fern von extremen Temperaturen und
Feuchtigkeit.



Entsorgungsanweisungen
Entsorgen Sie das Zielfernrohr gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektronik und Gefahrstoffe.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Batterien ordnungsgemäß entsorgt werden, um Umweltschäden zu vermeiden.

Kontaktinformationen für weitere Unterstützung
Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung bezüglich der Sicherheit Ihres Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an den
Hersteller oder den Händler, bei dem Sie das Zielfernrohr erworben haben. Achten Sie darauf, sich über Rückrufe
und Sicherheitswarnungen auf der EU Safety Gate Plattform zu informieren.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Einhaltung dieser Sicherheitsrichtlinien entscheidend für Ihre Sicherheit und die
Sicherheit anderer ist. Verwenden Sie das MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED
RIFLE SCOPE verantwortungsbewusst und sicher!
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MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP
ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE Safety Instruction Guide

Introduction
Thank you for choosing the MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE. This
guide provides essential safety instructions to ensure the safe and effective use of your new rifle scope. Please read
this guide carefully and keep it for future reference.

General Safety Guidelines
Always handle firearms and accessories with care and responsibility.
Ensure that the rifle scope is used only in a safe environment, away from unauthorized persons and animals.
Follow all local laws and regulations regarding the use of firearms and accessories.
Ensure that the scope is mounted securely to the rifle before use.
Regularly inspect the rifle scope for any signs of damage or wear before each use.
Report any unsafe products or incidents to the appropriate authorities.

Specific Safety Precautions for Use

Eye Protection: Always wear appropriate eye protection when using firearms equipped with a scope.
Handling: Keep your finger off the trigger until ready to shoot. Treat every firearm as if it is loaded.
Target Identification: Always positively identify your target and what lies beyond it before firing.
Illumination Caution: The illuminated reticle may distract or cause discomfort in lowlight conditions. Use with
caution.
Storage: Store the rifle scope in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight and extreme temperatures.
Child Safety: Keep the rifle scope and firearms out of reach of children and unauthorized individuals.

Instructions for Installation and Usage

Mounting the Scope:

Ensure that the rifle is unloaded and pointed in a safe direction.
Choose a suitable mounting location on the rifle's rail system.
Securely attach the scope rings to the main tube of the scope.
Tighten the mounting screws to ensure a stable fit, but avoid overtightening which may damage the
scope.

Adjusting the Reticle:

Use the turrets to adjust the elevation and windage according to your shooting needs.
Refer to the user manual for specific instructions on adjusting the MRAD reticles.

Illumination Settings:

To activate the illuminated reticle, locate the illumination control on the scope.
Adjust the brightness to your preference, ensuring it does not interfere with your target visibility.

Magnification Adjustment:

Rotate the magnification ring to set the desired level of magnification from 1x to 8x.
Practice adjusting the magnification to become familiar with the range of your scope.

Zeroing the Scope:

At a safe shooting range, fire a group of shots to determine the point of impact.
Adjust the turrets as needed to align the point of impact with your point of aim.

Disposal Instructions



Dispose of the product responsibly, following local regulations for electronic waste and hazardous materials.
If the product is damaged or no longer usable, consider recycling options where available.

Contact Information for Further Support
For any questions or concerns regarding the MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED
RIFLE SCOPE, please refer to the manufacturer's contact information provided with your purchase.

Thank you for your attention to these safety guidelines. Your safety and the safety of others depend on proper
handling and use of your rifle scope. Enjoy your shooting experience responsibly!
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Guía de Instrucciones de Seguridad para el Visor
Match Precision Optic (MPO) 18X24MM SFP Iluminado

Introducción
Gracias por elegir el Visor Match Precision Optic (MPO) 18X24MM SFP Iluminado. Este producto ha sido diseñado
para ofrecerte una experiencia de tiro de alta calidad y precisión. Sin embargo, es importante que sigas las pautas
de seguridad para garantizar un uso seguro y efectivo. Esta guía está diseñada para informarte sobre las medidas
de seguridad necesarias y las instrucciones de uso.

Directrices Generales de Seguridad
Este producto ha sido fabricado de acuerdo con las normativas de seguridad de la UE.
Asegúrate de leer y comprender todas las instrucciones antes de usar el visor.
Mantén el visor fuera del alcance de los niños y de cualquier persona que no esté familiarizada con su uso.
Inspecciona el visor regularmente para detectar daños o defectos.
Si el visor presenta algún daño, no lo uses y contacta a un profesional para su evaluación.

Precauciones de Seguridad Específicas para el Uso

Uso Adecuado: Este visor está diseñado para ser utilizado con rifles de plataforma AR. No lo uses con otros
tipos de armas sin consultar primero las especificaciones del fabricante.
Montaje Seguro: Asegúrate de que el visor esté montado correctamente en tu rifle. Un montaje inadecuado
puede afectar la precisión y la seguridad.
Condiciones Climáticas: Aunque el visor es a prueba de niebla y agua, evita usarlo en condiciones
extremas que puedan comprometer su funcionamiento.
Manejo del Retículo Iluminado: Utiliza la función de retículo iluminado con precaución. Ajusta la luminosidad
según las condiciones de luz para evitar deslumbramientos.
Almacenamiento: Guarda el visor en un lugar seco y seguro cuando no esté en uso. Utiliza su funda
protectora si está disponible.

Instrucciones para la Instalación y Uso

Montaje del Visor:

Asegúrate de que el rifle esté descargado.
Usa un soporte adecuado para montar el visor en el tubo principal de 30 mm.
Ajusta el visor en la posición deseada y asegúralo firmemente.

Ajuste del Retículo:

Enciende el retículo iluminado utilizando el botón correspondiente.
Ajusta la intensidad de la luz según sea necesario.

Uso del Visor:

Ajusta la magnificación entre 1x y 8x según la distancia del objetivo.
Utiliza la retícula Fine Duplex para una mejor precisión en el tiro.

Mantenimiento:

Limpia los lentes con un paño suave y productos adecuados para evitar rayones.
Revisa regularmente las torretas y el funcionamiento del retículo.

Instrucciones de Eliminación
Cuando ya no necesites el visor, asegúrate de desecharlo de manera responsable.
Consulta las normativas locales sobre la eliminación de productos electrónicos y ópticos.
No arrojes el visor a la basura común; busca centros de reciclaje adecuados.



Información de Contacto para Soporte Adicional
Para cualquier consulta o inquietud sobre la seguridad del producto, asegúrate de contactar a un profesional o al
servicio al cliente del fabricante. Recuerda que es importante seguir todas las directrices de seguridad y las
normativas de la UE para garantizar un uso seguro y efectivo de tu visor.

Gracias por seguir estas pautas. Al hacerlo, contribuyes a un uso seguro y responsable de tu Visor Match Precision
Optic (MPO) 18X24MM SFP Iluminado.
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Guide de Sécurité du Produit pour la Lunette MATCH
PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP
ILLUMINATED

Introduction
Merci d'avoir choisi la lunette MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED. Ce guide a pour
but de vous fournir des informations essentielles sur la sécurité et l'utilisation de ce produit, conformément aux
réglementations de sécurité des produits de l'UE. Veuillez lire attentivement ce guide avant d'utiliser la lunette pour
garantir une utilisation sûre.

Directives de Sécurité Générales
Assurezvous que le produit est utilisé uniquement dans les conditions pour lesquelles il a été conçu.
Vérifiez régulièrement l'état de la lunette pour détecter tout dommage ou usure.
Ne laissez pas l'appareil à la portée des enfants ou de personnes vulnérables.
En cas de problème, contactez un professionnel qualifié pour obtenir de l'aide.
Ne tentez pas de réparer la lunette vousmême, car cela pourrait annuler la garantie.

Précautions de Sécurité Spécifiques à l'Utilisation

Utilisation appropriée: Utilisez la lunette uniquement pour les applications pour lesquelles elle a été conçue,
c'estàdire le tir de précision.
Protection des yeux: Portez toujours des lunettes de protection lorsque vous utilisez la lunette pour éviter les
blessures oculaires.
Conditions météorologiques: N'utilisez pas la lunette dans des conditions extrêmes (pluie, neige,
températures extrêmement élevées ou basses) qui pourraient affecter ses performances.
Manipulation: Tenez la lunette avec soin et évitez les chocs violents qui pourraient endommager les
composants internes.
Éclairage: Ne regardez pas directement le soleil à travers la lunette, car cela peut endommager vos yeux.

Instructions pour l'Installation et l'Utilisation

Installation:

Assurezvous que votre carabine est déchargée avant de commencer l'installation.
Fixez la lunette sur le rail de montage de votre carabine en suivant les instructions du fabricant du
support.
Serrez les vis de montage à l'aide d'un outil approprié, sans trop serrer pour éviter d'endommager la
lunette.

Réglage de la lunette:

Allumez le réticule illuminé en appuyant sur le bouton d'alimentation.
Ajustez le grossissement en tournant la bague de zoom jusqu'à ce que l'image soit claire.
Calibrez le réticule en suivant les instructions spécifiques fournies avec le produit.

Utilisation:

Positionnezvous confortablement en tenant votre carabine.
Regardez à travers la lunette et alignez le réticule avec votre cible.
Prenez votre temps pour ajuster votre visée avant de tirer.

Instructions d'Élimination



Ne jetez pas la lunette dans les déchets ménagers.
Consultez les réglementations locales concernant l'élimination des équipements optiques.
Si la lunette est endommagée ou hors d'usage, apportezla à un centre de recyclage approprié.

Informations de Contact pour un Support Supplémentaire
Pour toute question ou préoccupation concernant la sécurité de votre produit, veuillez consulter le site web de votre
fournisseur ou contactez un professionnel qualifié. Assurezvous de vérifier les mises à jour et les rappels de sécurité
sur les plateformes officielles de l'UE.

En suivant ces directives, vous contribuerez à garantir une utilisation sécuritaire et efficace de votre lunette MATCH
PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED. Merci de respecter ces instructions pour profiter
pleinement de votre produit.
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Guida alle Istruzioni di Sicurezza per il MATCH
PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP
ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE

Introduzione
Grazie per aver scelto il MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE. Questo
prodotto è progettato per garantire prestazioni ottimali e sicurezza durante l'uso. È importante seguire attentamente
le istruzioni di sicurezza e le linee guida fornite in questo documento.

Linee Guida Generali di Sicurezza
Assicurati di utilizzare il prodotto solo per scopi legittimi e in conformità con le leggi locali.
Controlla regolarmente il prodotto per eventuali segni di danno o usura.
Non utilizzare il prodotto se è danneggiato o malfunzionante.
Conserva il prodotto in un luogo sicuro e fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici.
Segnala eventuali prodotti non sicuri o incidenti alle autorità competenti.

Precauzioni di Sicurezza Specifiche per l'Uso
Utilizza sempre occhiali protettivi quando si maneggia il fucile dotato di ottica.
Assicurati che il fucile sia sempre scarico quando non in uso.
Non puntare mai il fucile verso persone o animali.
Non utilizzare il prodotto in condizioni di scarsa visibilità o in situazioni pericolose.
Segui sempre le istruzioni del produttore per l'installazione e l'uso dell'ottica.

Istruzioni per l'Installazione e l'Uso

Installazione dell'Ottica

Assicurati che il fucile sia scarico.
Posiziona l'ottica sul tubo del fucile, allineando i segni di montaggio.
Fissa l'ottica utilizzando le viti fornite, assicurandoti che sia ben salda.
Controlla che l'ottica sia livellata e allineata correttamente con la canna del fucile.

Utilizzo dell'Ottica

Accendi l'illuminazione del reticolo se necessario, utilizzando il pulsante dedicato.
Regola l'ingrandimento ruotando la ghiera di ingrandimento fino a raggiungere il livello desiderato (da
1x a 8x).
Utilizza il reticolo illuminato per acquisire rapidamente il bersaglio a 1x.
Regola la torretta MRAD per la correzione della traiettoria in base alla distanza del bersaglio.

Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento
Segui le normative locali per lo smaltimento di prodotti elettronici e ottiche.
Non smaltire il prodotto insieme ai rifiuti domestici.
Porta il prodotto in un centro di smaltimento autorizzato per garantire un corretto trattamento ambientale.

Informazioni di Contatto per Ulteriori Supporto
Per ulteriori informazioni o domande sulla sicurezza del prodotto, contatta il tuo rivenditore o il produttore. Assicurati
di avere il numero di modello a portata di mano per facilitare la richiesta di assistenza.

Questa guida è stata redatta per garantire la tua sicurezza e quella degli altri durante l'uso del MATCH PRECISION
OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE. Segui attentamente queste istruzioni per
un'esperienza di utilizzo sicura e soddisfacente.
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MATCH PRECISION KIIKARITÄHTÄIN BROWNELLS
MPO 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED FINE DUPLEX
RETICLE BLACK Turvallisuusohjeet

Johdanto
Kiikaritähtäin on suunniteltu tarjoamaan tarkkuutta ja luotettavuutta ampumiseen. Tässä oppaassa esitetään tärkeitä
turvallisuusohjeita, jotka auttavat sinua käyttämään ja huoltamaan tuotetta turvallisesti. Noudata näitä ohjeita
varmistaaksesi, että käytät kiikaritähtäintä oikein ja turvallisesti.

Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet
Varmista, että tuote on tarkoitettu vain laillisiin ja vastuullisiin käyttötarkoituksiin.
Älä käytä kiikaritähtäintä, jos se on vaurioitunut tai siinä on näkyviä vikoja.
Säilytä kiikaritähtäin kuivassa ja turvallisessa paikassa, suojassa äärimmäisiltä sääolosuhteilta.
Tarkista säännöllisesti kiikaritähtäimen kunto ja varmista, että kaikki osat toimivat oikein.
Pidä tuote lasten ulottumattomissa. Tämä tuote ei ole lelu.

Erityiset turvallisuusohjeet käytössä
Varmista, että kiikaritähtäin on oikein asennettu ja säädetty ennen käyttöä.
Käytä kiikaritähtäintä vain suojatuissa ja valvotuissa ympäristöissä.
Älä katso suoraan auringonvaloon kiikaritähtäimen läpi, sillä se voi vahingoittaa silmiäsi.
Käytä kiikaritähtäintä vain, kun olet täysin tietoinen ympäristöstäsi ja mahdollisista vaaratekijöistä.
Varmista, että kiikaritähtäin on säädetty oikein ennen ampumista, jotta vältät vahingot.

Asennus ja käyttöohjeet

Asennus

Varmista, että olet lukenut kaikki ohjeet ennen asennusta.
Kiinnitä kiikaritähtäin tukevasti aseeseen käyttäen mukana tulevia kiinnitysosia.
Tarkista, että kiikaritähtäin on suorassa linjassa aseen piipun kanssa.
Säädä silmänetäisyys (3.50'') niin, että voit katsella läpi kiikaritähtäimen mukavasti.
Varmista, että kaikki kiinnitysruuvit ovat tiukasti kiinni.

Käyttö

Aseta suurennus (1x 8x) tarpeidesi mukaan ennen ampumista.
Käytä valaistusta (Yes) hämärissä olosuhteissa parantaaksesi näkyvyyttä.
Säädä ristikko (Fine Duplex) tarpeen mukaan varmistaaksesi tarkan tähtäyksen.
Tarkista, että paristo (CR2032) on kunnossa ja vaihda se tarvittaessa.

Hävittämisohjeet
Kiikaritähtäin tulee hävittää ympäristöystävällisesti.
Älä hävitä tuotetta tavallisten kotitalousjätteiden mukana.
Ota yhteyttä paikallisiin jätehuoltoviranomaisiin saadaksesi ohjeet turvallisesta hävittämisestä.

Lisätietoja ja tuki
Jos sinulla on kysymyksiä tai tarvitset lisätietoja, ota yhteyttä tuotteen valmistajaan.
Tarkista säännöllisesti EU:n Safety Gate alustalta, onko tuotteelle annettu palautus tai varoitusilmoituksia.

Noudattamalla näitä ohjeita voit varmistaa turvallisen ja tehokkaan käytön MATCH PRECISION KIIKARITÄHTÄIN
BROWNELLS MPO 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED FINE DUPLEX RETICLE BLACK tuotteelle.
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Säkerhetsinstruktioner för MATCH PRECISION OPTIC
(MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE

Introduktion
Tack för att du har valt MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE. Denna
produkt är utformad för att ge hög kvalitet och precision i ditt skytte. Det är viktigt att följa säkerhetsinstruktionerna
nedan för att säkerställa en säker och effektiv användning av produkten.

Allmänna säkerhetsriktlinjer
Kontrollera alltid att produkten är i gott skick innan användning.
Använd alltid produkten i enlighet med tillverkarens instruktioner.
Håll produkten utom räckhåll för barn och sårbara grupper.
Rapportera eventuella skador eller defekter till tillverkaren.
Kontrollera regelbundet för eventuella återkallelser av produkten via EU:s Safety Gateplattform.

Specifika säkerhetsåtgärder för användning
Använd alltid skyddsglasögon när du använder optiska produkter för att skydda ögonen.
Undvik att rikta siktet mot människor eller djur.
Använd produkten endast i avsedda miljöer och under lämpliga väderförhållanden.
Kontrollera att alla fästen och inställningar är ordentligt åtdragna innan användning.
Undvik att använda produkten om du är trött eller distraherad.

Instruktioner för installation och användning

Installera siktet:

Fäst siktet på ditt gevärs huvudrör (30mm) med hjälp av de medföljande fästena.
Se till att siktet är korrekt justerat och i nivå.

Justera retikeln:

Använd turrets för att justera retikeln enligt dina behov.
Kontrollera att turrets är låsta efter justering.

Belysning:

Aktivera den belysta CQNOMR retikeln genom att trycka på strömbrytaren.
Kontrollera batterinivån och byt ut CR2032batteriet vid behov.

Användning:

Ställ in förstoring från 1x till 8x beroende på avståndet till målet.
Använd ögonreliefen (3.50'') för att säkerställa att du har en bekväm och säker siktlinje.

Avfallshanteringsinstruktioner
Kasta inte produkten i hushållsavfall.
Följ lokala föreskrifter för avfallshantering av elektroniska produkter.
Återvinn material när det är möjligt, inklusive batterier.

Kontaktinformation för ytterligare stöd
För frågor eller säkerhetsrelaterade ärenden, vänligen kontakta tillverkaren. Se förpackningen eller produktens
dokumentation för mer information.



Tack för att du följer dessa säkerhetsanvisningar och för att du bidrar till en säker användning av MATCH
PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE.
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Návod k bezpečnému používání puškohledu MATCH
PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP
ILLUMINATED

Úvod
Děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili puškohled MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED. Tento
produkt je navržen tak, aby poskytoval vynikající optiku a výkon pro vaše střelecké potřeby. Abychom zajistili vaši
bezpečnost a maximální využití tohoto produktu, prosím, pečlivě si přečtěte následující pokyny a doporučení.

Obecné bezpečnostní pokyny
Před použitím puškohledu si důkladně přečtěte tento návod.
Udržujte puškohled mimo dosah dětí a zranitelných osob.
Zkontrolujte, zda je puškohled správně namontován a nastaven před každým použitím.
V případě poškození nebo nefunkčnosti produktu okamžitě přestaňte produkt používat a obraťte se na
odborníka.
Ujistěte se, že se při používání puškohledu nacházíte v bezpečném a povoleném prostředí pro střelbu.

Specifická bezpečnostní opatření pro použití
Při manipulaci s puškohledem se vyvarujte nárazům a pádům, které by mohly poškodit optiku.
Nikdy nesměřujte puškohled na nic, co nechcete zasáhnout.
Používejte puškohled pouze pro zamýšlené účely a v souladu s platnými zákony a předpisy.
Při používání osvětleného kříže se ujistěte, že je nastaven na vhodnou intenzitu, aby nedošlo k oslnění.

Pokyny pro instalaci a používání

Instalace puškohledu:

Ujistěte se, že máte všechny potřebné nástroje a příslušenství.
Nainstalujte puškohled na pušku podle pokynů výrobce pušky.
Zkontrolujte, zda je puškohled pevně a bezpečně namontován.

Nastavení puškohledu:

Nastavte zvětšení na požadovanou úroveň (18x).
Upravte kříž podle potřeby pomocí věžiček.
Zkontrolujte a nastavte paralaxu podle vzdálenosti cíle.

Používání puškohledu:

Při zaměřování se ujistěte, že máte správnou polohu a stabilitu.
Použijte osvětlený kříž pro lepší viditelnost za špatných světelných podmínek.
Pravidelně kontrolujte optiku a čištění čoček pro udržení maximálního výkonu.

Pokyny pro likvidaci
Puškohled a jeho komponenty likvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy o odpadech.
Pokud je puškohled poškozen, zvažte jeho vrácení výrobci nebo autorizovanému servisu.
Nevyhazujte elektrické součásti (např. baterie) do běžného odpadu; zlikvidujte je podle pokynů pro
ekologickou likvidaci.

Kontaktní informace pro další podporu
Pro jakékoli dotazy týkající se bezpečnosti produktu nebo technických problémů se obraťte na autorizovaného
prodejce nebo výrobce. Ujistěte se, že máte k dispozici číslo modelu a další relevantní informace.



Děkujeme, že dbáte na bezpečnost při používání našeho produktu. Věříme, že puškohled MATCH PRECISION
OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED splní vaše očekávání a poskytne vám skvělé zážitky při střelbě.


